JOHN N. HUGHES

Attorney at Law
Professional Service Corporation
124 West Todd Street
Frankfort, Kentucky 40601

MAY 0 1 2015

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Telephone: (502) 227-7270

jnhughes@fewpb.net

May 1, 2015

Jeff Derouen Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Blvd. Frankfort, KY 40601

Case No. 2015-00143

Re: Northern Kentucky Water District

Dear Mr. Derouen:

Northern Kentucky Water District gives notice of its intent to file a general rate increase application using an historical test period.

If you have any questions about this matter, please contact me.

1 11

John N. Hughes Attorney for Northern Kentucky

Water District

Cc: Attorney General

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES (Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

	ordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Secti			es notio	
intent to file an application for		general rate application	with the Public Servi		
no lat	er than June 1, 2015	and to use the electronic	c filing procedures set forth in tha	at regula	ation.
345	Northern KY Water District	further states that	nt:		
1	It that the Dublic Com			Yes	No
1.	It requests that the Public Sen application and advise it of that r			~	
2.	 It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission; 				
3.	 Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment; 				v
4.	Pursuant to KRS 278.380, it waive by mail for purposes of this proce		ublic Service Commission orders	V	
5.	It or its authorized agents posses	ss the facilities to receive ele	ectronic transmissions;	V	
6.	The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electronic service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:				
	Name		Electronic Mail Address		
	John N. Hughe	es	jnhughes@fewpb.net		
	Jack Bragg		jbragg@nkywater.org		
	Lindsey Rechti	in	lrechtin@nkywater.org		
7.	It and its authorized representat for electronic filing set forth in 8 unless the Public Service Commi	807 KAR 5:001 and will full	•		
		<u>Signed</u> Name:	John N. Hughes		
		Title:	Attorney		
		Address:		501	
		Telephor	ne Number: 502 227 7270		